BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS
TENTATIVE AGENDA 04/14/2015
WORKING draft 04/02/15
Board Room 2
2" Floor — 09:00 AM

Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation
Perimeter Center, Suite 400
9960 Mayland Drive
Richmond, Virginia 23233-1463
(804) 367-2785

Tuesday, April 14, 2015

9:00 AM. 1. Call to Order — Mr. Dyer, Board Chairman
9:03AM. 2. Approval of Agenda
9:04 AM 3. Approval of 3-3-15 Board Minutes
9:05AM. 4. Public Comment Period*
9:15AM. 5. Recovery Fund Case Files/Licensing Case Files
6. Hearing of Disciplinary Cases & Ratification of Consent Orders
11:00 AM. 7. New Business

a.) Extension of Regulatory Time Standards - Staff

b.) Fee Analysis — Jeff Waite

c.) Substantial Equivalency — Arizona Electrical Exam — Staff
d.) Regulatory Review — Commercial Building (Final) — Staff

e.) Regulatory Review — RBEA firms (Final) — Staff

f.) Regulatory Review — RBEA individuals (Final) — Staff

g.) EEC/WWP Report Update — Staff

h.) Policy Review — Investigation of complaints/revoked licenses
I.) Committee Report - Staff

j.) Board Member Training

1:30 P.M. 8. Completion of Paperwork

1:.45P.M. 9. Adjournment

NEXT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR Tuesday, June 2, 2015 at 9:00 AM

*Five minute public comment, per person, with the exception of any open disciplinary or application file.

Persons desiring to participate in the meeting and requiring special accommodations or interpretative services should contact the
Department at (804) 367-2785 at least ten days prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be made for an appropriate
accommodation. The Department fully complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act.



RECOVERY FUND / LICENSING / DISCIPLINARY CASES

For April 14, 2015 Meeting (Draft)
DRAFT April 1, 2015 @ 3:59 P.M.
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File Number Type File Name
RECOVERY FUND
CASE FILES PRIMA FACIE
2014-00397 PF MILLER, WALTER D/B/A BASEMENTS USA
RF L 2705107969
*PRIMA FACIE
2014-03440 PF JONES, CHARLES G. D/B/A SPECIALTY LIGHTING
RF AND ELECTRICAL
L 2705115704
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01121 PF HERNANDEA, CARLOS D/B/A BUILDING
RF FINISHING SPECIALISTS
L 2705138222
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01237 PF ANCHOR DECKS AND POOLS INC
RF L 2705105264
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01874 PF PRISTINE POOLS LLC
RF L 2705107652
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01877 PF CRETEMAN CONCRETE CORP
RF L 2705141801
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01954 PF MORENO, PEDRO J D/B/A PJ GENERAL SERVICES
RF L2705119263

*PRIMA FACIE
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SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

SCHRODER

2015-02287

2015-02134

2015-01684

2015-01687

2015-01818

2015-01847

2015-01865

2015-02001

2015-02044

2015-02045

PF
RF

PF
RF

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

JIM KLEMMER FLOORS, INC
L 2705119263
*PRIMA FACIE

BOYKIN V J & J CONTRACTING
L 2705139576
*PRIMA FACIE

LICENSING CASE FILES

BARNHART RESIDENTIAL, INC.
Application -

MATTHEW RAY LITCHFORD
Application -

GRANITECH, INC
Application -

PARK, TAE YOUNG
Application -

TRAVIS WAYNE LAMM
Application -

ONE MO RO ENT.
Application -

RONALD COOK, JR.
Application -

SIDER CONSTRUCTION LLC
Application -
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DYER
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MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

MIDDLETON

SMITH

SMITH/OLIVE

R

2014-02624

2013-02533

2014-03044

2014-00868

2014-00996

2014-01390

2014-01562

2014-02377

2014-02379

2014-00547

2014-01162

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISCIPLINARY CASE
FILES

TIM YOUNG’S PAINTING LLC
L 2705085605

COOPER & COMPANY LLC
L 2705078055

VILLATORO, EDGAR
L 2710056184
PRIMOS CONTRACTORS INC

L 2705122767

SAYTHAYA SOVIDARAY
L 2710051103

LUCIO ROMERO
L 2710058152

JASON CHA MA DOCTOR
L 2710048671

JOSE NINA
L 2710050664

JOSE NINA
L 2705124201

STARR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
L 2705053948

JOSE CLARIBAL HERNANDEZ
L 2710055212
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2014-03042

2013-03254

2014-01201

2014-00196

2014-00257

2014-00424

2014-00903

2014-00966

2014-01235

2014-01236

2014-01323

DISC

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC

PF

DISC

PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

S J CONNER AND SON’S INC
L 2701011933

PRIMA FACIE DISCIPLINARY
CASE FILES

VALENTINE ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
L 2705-146281

SCOTT HOWARD
L 2705-028605

SPECTRA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC
L 2705-135141

S & F IRONWORKS LLC
L2705-114533

SPENCER TUNSTALL, T/A SPENCER’S
HOME IMPROVEMENT
L 2705-130842

SQUARE FOOT ENTERPRISES, INC.
L 2705-104862

FARIS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC
L 2705-141927

YERKO IVAN MENDOZA
L 2701-050734

IVAN MENDOZA T/A AMERITEC SERVICES
L 2705-122705

CARLOS HERNANDEZ
L 2705-138222
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2014-01383

2014-01384

2014-01389

2014-01622

2014-02009

2014-02171

2014-02378

2014-02458

2014-02552

2014-02634

2014-03141

2014-03446

2014-03556

DISC
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PF
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DISC
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ELDER CARLOS SANDI ZAMBRANA
L 2710-050362

VOLT ELECTRIC CO., INC.
L 2705-128310

JOSE | ROMERO
L 2710-054633

CUSTOM DESIGN BUILDERS LLC
L 2705-075154

MASTER BATHROOMS LLC
L2705-099712

DARREN WHITLOCK
L2705-137204

RUSSELL R ROWE
L2710-055582

FARIS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
L2705-141927

NORTON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
L2705-118802

DJD SERVICES, INC., T/A PRECISION
CHIMNEY CLEANERS

L2705-146559

AUSTIN POWER ELECTRICAL & DESIGN
L2705-123105

HP DESIGN
L2705-101996

JOSEPH E HEPLER
L 2705-147777
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2014-03600

2014-03671

2015-00114

2015-00265

2015-00762

2015-1217

2015-01534

2015-01575

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC

PF

DISC
PF

JONATHAN LAVEZZO
L2705-138445

CHIA HAO WU
L2705-134393

NEW FRONTIERS CONSTRUCTION, INC
L2705-125330

KOBANE, INC.
L2705-030263

H & G MECHANICAL, INC, T/A
GOODMAN PLUMBING HEATING & AC
12705-112931

SHORELINE CUSTOM HOMES AND
DEVELOPMENT LLC
L2705-109811

BLUE RIDGE HOMES OF SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA
L2705-123831

MICHAEL DAVID VAUGHAN, T/A PARADISE PATIO
L2705-134696

9 PF Recovery Fund Cases
0 Recovery Fund Case

8 License Cases

12 Disciplinary Cases

31 Disciplinary PF Cases
38 Consent Orders

Total Cases 98
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NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

NO IFF

2014-01973

2014-01998

2014-02002

2014-02393

2014-02676

2014-02822

2014-02845

2014-03046

2014-03048

2014-03355

2014-03458

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

Consent Orders

JOSE LUIS MIRANDA
L 2710-054095

THURMAN EARL THROCKMORTON SR, T/A
THROCKMORTON CONTRACTORS
L 2705-112216

DAVID A BUTLER JR, T/A DAVID A BUTLER PAINTING
L 2705-124723

LEITZ GROUP LLC, T/A HVAC WAREHOUSE
L 2705120036

GREYSTONE MASONRY INC
L 2705-112949

FREEMAN FLOYD GRAY, T/A TIMBERLINE 1
RESIDENTIAL
L 2705-149240

AIM COOPER CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705-043590

N E CONTRACTOR’S INC
L 2705-132059

YONG WEI ZHAN
L 2710-053787

NATHAN'’S ROOF REPAIRS INC
L 2705-074523

WILLIAM LEWIS MOORE, T/A FAIRFAX ELECTRIC GROUP

L 2705-129374
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2014-03473

2014-03524

2014-03644

2014-03692

2014-03725

2014-03773

2014-03774

2015-00084

2015-00128

2015-00138

2015-00247

2015-00262

2015-00338

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

BOYER SIDING & WINDOWS INC
L 2705-042673

DESIGNLINE REMODELERS INC, T/A DESIGNLINE
HOME TRANSFORMATIONS
L 2705-036803

SEAL-TITE BASEMENT WATERPROOFING CO
L 2701-039598

ERIC S FULMER, T/A STRAIGHT LINE
CONSTRUCTION
L 2705-019463

NEW LOOK KITCHEN & BATH CO
L 2705-059310

NIGHIA DINH, T/A ADB CONTRACTOR
L 2705-123093

ALCIDES GUTIERREZ, T/A
GUTIERREZ CONSTRUCTION
L 2705-126598

MG CARPENTRY INC
L 2705-121207

CHRISTY G DOMINGUEZ, T/A PERFECTION
PAINTING & CLEANING
L 2705-108014

CHIMNEY DOCTORS CORP OF VIRGINIA
L 2705-142122

E G CONTRACTORS INC
L 2705-111402

SOUTHERN PRIDE SERVICE INC
L 2705-143865

GREEN PAINTING & HOME IMPROVEMENTS LLC
L 2705-144921
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2015-00353

2015-00377

2015-00385

2015-00423

2015-00476

2015-00559

2015-00583

2015-00617

2015-00728

2015-00984

2015-01109

2015-01212

2015-01271

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

LOWERY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
L 2705-030933

SCHAFLER CONSTRUCTION DESIGNS FOR LIFE LLC
L 2705-104220

SUSAN HOFFMAN, T/A DREAM BUILDERS
L 2705-124097

KYOUNG HEE WOO
L 2710-061808

MICHAEL J MORRIS, T/A MORRIS CONSTRUCTION
L 2705-035704

DRIVE 57 LLC
L 2705-128600

BLOCK CONSTURCTION INCORPORATED
L 2710-035726

TOTAL REMODELING SYSTEMS LLC, T/A
FOUR SEASONS SUNROOMS
L 2705-127904

RONALD WOODSON & SON ROOFING LLC
L 2705-124168

THE ROOF GUYS RENOVATIONS LLC
L 2705-151382

RIGHT WAY SERVICES LLC
L 2705-152277

DONALD RODERICK FOUTS
L 2710-061096

ACE GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC
L 2705-148989
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